NO. 798	P. 1
Patent Case No.	<u>T1503P</u>

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1. Conveying party(les): Name(s) Execution Data(s) Apr 26, 2002 Angr 28, 2002 Angr		TO THE DIRECTOR PLEASE RECORD	OF THE UNITED STATE	ES PATEN NAL DOCL	IT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: IMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	
Helen Jane Bryant Apr 26, 2002 Philip Jones Apr 26, 2002 Angus Murray MacLeod Apr 28, 2002 Apr 28, 2002 Angus Murray MacLeod Apr 28, 2002 Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME LTD. Internal Address: HERTFORD ROAD. City & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHI Zip/Postal Code: ENGLAND ENTI 9BU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Conveying party(les		• • •		areement
Mark Stuart Chambers Apr 26, 2002 Angus Murray MacLeod Apr 29, 2002 Angus Murray MacLeod Apr 29, 2002 Apr 26, 2002 Apr 26, 2002 Apr 28, 2002 Apr 26, 2002 Apr 29, 2002 Apr 26, 2002 Apr 28, 2002 Apr 28, 2002 Apr 28, 2002 Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME LTD. Internal Address: HERTFORD ROAD City & State: HOODESDON, HERTFORDSHI Zip/Postal Code: ENGLAND EN11 9BU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & additional name(s)						-
Philip Jones Apr 26, 2002 Angus Murray MacLeod Apr 29, 2002 Robert James Maxey Apr 26, 2002 Robert James Maxey Robert James Maxey Apr 26, 2002 Robert James Maxey Robert James Maxey Apr 26, 2002 Robert James Maxey Robert James Robert Robert James Robert Robert James Robert James Robert Robert James Robert Robert James Robert James Robert Robert Robert Robert James Robert Rob	-				Other:	
Angus Murray MacLeod Apr 29, 2002 Robert James Maxey Apr 26, 2002 3. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: HERTFORD ROAD City & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHI Zip/Postal Code: ENGLAND EN11 9BU Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		<u>bers</u>				
Robert Jarmes Maxey Apr 26, 2002 Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME LTD. Internal Address: Street Address: HERTFORD ROAD City & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHI Zip/Postal Code: ENGLAND EN11 9BU Additional name(s) of conveying perty(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) of conveying perty(ies) attached? Internal Address: Substitute of the application is: Additional name of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	•				3. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Internal Address: Street Address: LERTFORD ROAD City & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHI Zip/Fostal Code: ENGLAND EN11 9BU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & acdresses attached? Internal Address: SUBSTITUTED 1.2,3-TRIAZOLO[1.5-A]QUINAZOLINES FOR ENHANCING COGNITION (b) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No No No Additional numbers attached? Yes No	_					
Street Address: HERTFORD ROAD City & State: HODDESDON, HERTFORDSHI Zip/Postal Code: ENGLAND EN11 9BU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Additional name(a) & addresses attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/149.852 , filed on 08/14/2002 and titled: SUBSTITUTED 1,2,3-TRIAZOLO[1,5-A]QUINAZOLINES FOR ENHANCING COGNITION (b) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Robert James Max	<u>key</u>	Apr 26, 2002			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		- · - ·				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				i		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			<u> </u>		_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No addresses attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s) are as follows: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/149,852 , filed on 06/14/2002 and titled: SUBSTITUTED 1,2,3-TRIAZOLO[1,5-A]QUINAZOLINES FOR ENHANCING COGNITION (b) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					Zip/Postal Code: <u>ENGLAND EN</u>	111 980
(a) Patent Application No(s). 10/149,852 , filed on 06/14/2002 and titled: SUBSTITUTED 1,2,3-TRIAZOLO[1,5-A]QUINAZOLINES FOR ENHANCING COGNITION (b) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 7. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) att	tached? Yes X	No		s 🔀 No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: John C. Todaro Internal Address: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 - RY60-30 City & State: RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. John C. Todaro Reg. No. 36,036 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first cleas mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: Name (Print/Type) Karren Ann Drost Reg. Ann Drost	(a) Patent Applic and titled: SUBSTITUT	eation No(s). 10/149,852	2 5-AJQUINAZOLINES F	on, the ex	ANCING COGNITION	,
De required or to credit any overpayment. RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 07065-0907 8. Deposit account number: 13-2755. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. John C. Todaro Reg. No. 36,036 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 OTE: Send to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 2 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on: Name (Print/Type) Katten Ann Drost Name (Print/Type) Katten Ann Drost	concerning documname: <u>John C. Toda</u>	nents should be mailed: aro PATENT DEPARTMEN MERCK & CO., INC.	7. NT		ee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Director is hereby authorized t	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. John C. Todaro Reg. No. 36,036 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: OTE: Send to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 2 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent Trademark Office on: Name (Print/Type) Karren Ann Digost	City & State:	1.0.00712000 1110	ATABE AAA7	Danasi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	yment.
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is copy of the original document. John C. Todaro Reg. No. 36,036 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 OTE: Send to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 2 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent Name (Print/Type) Karren Ann Drost Name (Print/Type) Karren Ann Drost						
OTE: Send to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 2 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent Trademark Office on: Name (Print/Type) Karcen Ann Drost	To the best of mocopy of the origing John C. Todard	ny knowledge and bel inal document. o Reg. N son Signing	lo. <u>36,036</u>	Jah.	Signature	Jul 20, 2006 Date
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent Trademark Office on: Name (Print/Type) Karcen Ann Drost	OTE: Sand to Mail:		-AUNIUMBININIMBERSSENSE PERSONALAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	менинальная па	. и приметителнителнителнителнителнителнителните	подставления и подоставления при на видения
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent Trademark Office on: Name (Print/Type) Karcen Ann Doost Ann Doost	i Sella fo Mail :	f 4-f 4-f r f af fritishir fritishing na da mana sa sa sa sa sa ar		********		
A 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	I hereby certify that addressed to: Dire Trademark Office o	this correspondence is being of the U.S. Patent and Tra				ail in an envelope to the U.S. Patent and
Signature Date July 20, 2006	Name (Print/Typ	(e) Karren Ann Digost	:			
ATMINITURE OF THE PATENT	Signature	KANENLA	me hus	A	Date July 20, 2006	

700276913

REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0466

T1503P ___

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we/I,

Helen Jane BRYANT

Angus Murray MACLEOD

Mark Stuart CHAMBERS Robert James MAXEY

Philip JONES

a/all British subject(s) of:

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR,

United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR, United Kingdom.

Terlings Park, Eastwick Road, Harlow, Essex CM20 2QR. United Kingdom.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Substituted 1,2,3-triazolo[1,5-a]quinazolines for enhancing cognition

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon the ቧር ፝ጜፗ∖day of 1094

AND WHEREAS, Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited, a British company of Hertford Road, Hoddesdon, Hertfordshire EN11 9BU, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I, the said

Helen Jane BRYANT

Mark Stuart CHAMBERS

Philip JONES

Angus Murray MACLEOD

Robert James MAXEY

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America and its Territories in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States of America which may be granted on said invention or part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited their successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them may be granted as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us/me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we/I do hereby request that any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, upon said invention or any part thereof, be issued to

Merck Sharp & Dohme Limited

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0467 aforesaid; and we/I hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and further assurances, and any reissue, renewal or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignce herein named fully to secure to the said assignce our interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several Letters Patent or any of them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I have hereunto affixed our/my scal(s) and set our/my hand(s)

Helen Jane BRYANT

Mark Stuart CHAMBERS

Philip JONES

Date: 26 April 2002

Date: 26 ADD 2002

Date: 26 APRIL 2002

Angus Murray MACLEOD

Date: 29 April 2007

Robert James MAXEY

Date: 26 APRIL 2002

FUSAS

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 07/20/2006